proposed legislation, with features such as annual benefit statements and general 

meetings, giving way to a more inclusive and transparent process for all pension plan 

stakeholders. 

6. PENSION PLANS AND MEMBERSHIP 

6.1 Pension Plans 

There were one hundred and thirteen (113) private pension plans reporting to the Bank 

every quarter, as at December 31, 2023. Thirty-nine  (39) of these plans were classified as 

defined benefit (DB) and seventy-four (74) are defined contribution (DC). The plans 

collectively covered 16,955 members and were managed by five (5) licensed life insurers,